900251785 04/08/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/10/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PPC Broadband, Inc.		02/02/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JM Wireless, LLC
Street Address:	6176 Molloy Road
City:	East Syracuse
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13057
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3233285	COMP PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3154258553

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

315.425.2786 Phone: Email: ipdocket@hblaw.com

Elizabeth A. Cominolli, Esq. Correspondent Name: Hiscock & Barclay, LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: One Park Place, 300 South State Street

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3061312
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Cominolli

REEL: 005000 FRAME: 0824

TRADEMARK

900251785

Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Cominolli/
Date:	04/08/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Assignment from PPC to source=Executed Assignment from PPC to source=Executed Assignment from PPC to	JM Wireless (February 12 2013)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005000 FRAME: 0825

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PPC BROADBAND, INC., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a business address of 6176 East Molloy

Road, East Syracuse, New York 13057 ["the Assignor"], did, effective the 10th day of

December, 2012, sell, assign and transfer unto JM Wireless, LLC, a limited liability

company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a business

address of 6176 East Molloy Road, East Syracuse, New York 13057 ["the Assignee"], all

of its right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the trademarks

listed in the attached Schedule which are registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee wish to confirm said assignment to

the Assignee, and to record the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby confirms, by its undersigned duly

authorized officer that, effective the 10th day of December, 2012, it sold, assigned and

transferred unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the

aforementioned trademarks in the United States of America, the goodwill of the business

associated therewith, the registrations thereof, and the right to sue for past and future

infringement thereof or for related causes of action.

PPC BROADBAND, INC.

6923986.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005000 FRAME: 0826

SCHEDULE

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
COMP PRO	U.S.	3233285	April 24, 2007
ALLTIGHT	U.S.	4112508	March 13, 2012
WPS	U.S.	4135625	May 1, 2012
UXP	U.S.	4165895	June 26, 2012

State of <u>New York</u>) County of <u>Oner DA</u>) ss:
On the 12th day of 15th day, 2013, before me personally came hristopher w. Day, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that as of the 10th day of December, 2012, he/she was the vill fresident -1f of 15th day of December, 2012, he/she was the Vill fresident -1f of 15th day of December, 2012, he/she was the vill fresident -1f of 15th day of December, 2012, he/she was the vill fresident -1f of 15th day of December, 2012, he/she was the vill fresident -1f of 15th day of December, 2012, he/she was the vill fresident -1f of 15th day of December, 2012, he/she was the vill fresident -1f of 15th day of December, 2012, he/she was the vill fresident -1f of 15th day of December, 2012, he/she was the vill fresident -1f of 15th day of December, 2012, he/she was the vill fresident -1f of 15th day of December, 2012, he/she was the vill fresident -1f of 15th day of December, 2012, he/she was the vill fresident -1f of 15th day of December, 2012, he/she was the vill fresident -1f of 15th day of December, 2012, he/she was the vill fresident -1f of 15th day of December, 2012, he/she was the vill fresident -1f of 15th day of December, 2012, he/she was the vill fresident -1f of 15th day of December, 2012, he/she was the vill fresident -1f of 15th day of December, 2012, he/she was the vill fresident -1f of 15th day of December, 2012, he/she was the vill fresident -1f of 15th day of December, 2012, he/she was the vill fresident -1f of 15th day of December, 2012, he/she was the vill fresident -1f of 15th day of December, 2012, he/she was the vill fresident -1f of 15th day of December, 2012, he/she was the vill fresident -1f of 15th day of 15th
Sworn to before me
this 12th day of FEBRUARY, 2013
Cychio L. Servell Notary Public

CYNTHIA L. LOSURDO

Notary Public, State of New York

Onalified in Oneida Co. No. 011.06117748

Commission Expires on Nov. 1, 20